AQUAVAR®
Intelligent Pump Controller
150 HP - 600 HP
TECHNICAL BROCHURE
BCPAQHHP R1
PAGE 2
Residential Water Systems
CentriPro

IP20 CHASSIS
BASE MODEL
CONTINUOUS
OUTPUT AMPS* @
45°C (113°F) Ambient
CONTINUOUS
OUTPUT AMPS* @
50°C (122°F) Ambient
NOMINAL
SURFACE
MOTOR HP**
FRAME
SIZE
460
3
AVB41500E0X0X3X2 190 175 150
D3AVB42000E0X0X3X2 240 221 200
AVB42500E0X0X3X2 302 278 250
AVB43000E0X0X3X2 361 332 300
D4AVB43500E0X0X3X2 443 408 350
AVB44500E0X0X3X2 535 492 450
AVB45000E0X0X3X2 590 543 500
E2AVB45500E0X0X3X2 678 624 550
AVB46000E0X0X3X2 730 672 600
575
AVB51500E0X0X3X2 155 143 150
D3
AVB52000E0X0X3X2 192 177 200
AVB52500E0X0X3X2 242 223 250
D4
AVB53000E0X0X3X2 290 267 300
AVB53500E0X0X3X2 344 316 350
AVB54000E0X0X3X2 400 368 400
AVB54500E0X0X3X2 450 414 450
E2AVB55000E0X0X3X2 500 460 500
AVB56000E0X0X3X2 570 524 600
  * With Switching Frequency (Parameter 14-10) set to 2 kHz.
** Nominal HP values are for reference only. Size Aquavar by maximum output amps of the motor.
INPUT
VOLTAGE
INPUT
PHASE
NEMA 1
BASE MODEL
CONTINUOUS
OUTPUT AMPS* @
45°C (113°F) Ambient
CONTINUOUS
OUTPUT AMPS* @
50°C (122°F) Ambient
NOMINAL
SURFACE
MOTOR HP**
FRAME
SIZE
460
3
AVB41500A0X0D3X1 190 175 150
D5AVB42000A0X0D3X1 240 221 200
AVB42500A0X0D3X1 302 278 250
AVB43000A0X0D3X1 361 332 300
D7AVB43500A0X0D3X1 443 408 350
AVB44500A0X0D3X1 535 492 450
AVB45000A0X0D3X1 590 543 500
E1AVB45500A0X0D3X1 678 624 550
AVB46000A0X0D3X1 730 672 600
575
AVB51500A0X0D3X1 155 143 150
D5
AVB52000A0X0D3X1 192 177 200
AVB52500A0X0D3X1 242 223 250
D7
AVB53000A0X0D3X1 290 267 300
AVB53500A0X0D3X1 344 316 350
AVB54000A0X0D3X1 400 368 400
AVB54500A0X0D3X1 450 414 450
E1AVB55000A0X0D3X1 500 460 500
AVB56000A0X0D3X1 570 524 600
  * With Switching Frequency (Parameter 14-10) set to 2 kHz.
** Nominal HP values are for reference only. Size Aquavar by maximum output amps of the motor.
PAGE 6
Residential Water Systems

NEMA 12
BASE MODEL
CONTINUOUS
OUTPUT AMPS* @
45°C (113°F) Ambient
CONTINUOUS
OUTPUT AMPS* @
50°C (122°F) Ambient
NOMINAL
SURFACE
MOTOR HP**
FRAME
SIZE
460
3
AVB41500B0X0D3X1 190 175 150
D5AVB42000B0X0D3X1 240 221 200
AVB42500B0X0D3X1 302 278 250
AVB43000B0X0D3X1 361 332 300
D7AVB43500B0X0D3X1 443 408 350
AVB44500B0X0D3X1 535 492 450
AVB45000B0X0D3X1 590 543 500
E1AVB45500B0X0D3X1 678 624 550
AVB46000B0X0D3X1 730 672 600
575
AVB51500B0X0D3X1 155 143 150
D5
AVB52000B0X0D3X1 192 177 200
AVB52500B0X0D3X1 242 223 250
D7
AVB53000B0X0D3X1 290 267 300
AVB53500B0X0D3X1 344 316 350
AVB54000B0X0D3X1 400 368 400
AVB54500B0X0D3X1 450 414 450
E1AVB55000B0X0D3X1 500 460 500
AVB56000B0X0D3X1 570 524 600
  * With Switching Frequency (Parameter 14-10) set to 2 kHz.
** Nominal HP values are for reference only. Size Aquavar by maximum output amps of the motor.
INPUT
VOLTAGE

SURFACE
MOTOR
HP**
FRAME
SIZE
NEMA 3R
Cover Kit
Part
Number***
DV / DT
Load Filter
NEMA
3R****
460
3
AVB41500C0X0X3X1 167 143 150
D1  9K715
V1K200A03
AVB42000C0X0X3X1 211 180 200 V1K250A03
AVB42500C0X0X3X1 266 227 250 V1K305A03
AVB43000C0X0X3X1 318 271 300
D2  9K716
V1K362A03
AVB43500C0X0X3X1 390 332 350 V1K420A03
AVB44500C0X0X3X1 475 405 450 V1K480A03
575
AVB51500C0X0X3X1 136 116 150
D1  9K715
V1K160A03
AVB52000C0X0X3X1 169 144 200 V1K200A03
AVB52500C0X0X3X1 213 182 250
D2  9K716
V1K250A03
AVB53000C0X0X3X1 255 218 300 V1K305A03
AVB53500C0X0X3X1 303 258 350
AVB54000C0X0X3X1 352 300 400 V1K362A03
      * With Switching Frequency (Parameter 14-10) set to 4 kHz.
    ** Nominal HP values are for reference only. Size Aquavar by maximum output amps of the motor.
  *** NEMA 3R Cover Kit is required to be used with the base model number for NEMA 3R outdoor protection.
**** dv/dt filter recommended for applications with motor leads longer than 50'.